TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM354605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AFC Network Private Limited		02/27/2014	private limited company: SINGAPORE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scripps Networks Interactive (Asia) Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	3 Fusionopolis Way	
Internal Address:	#12-21 Symbiosis	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	138633	
Entity Type:	private limited company: SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3589274	ASIAN FOOD CHANNEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2067577700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 757-8098 Email: rozellprice@dwt.com Catherine E. Maxson **Correspondent Name:** 1201 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2200**

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0093479.000026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rozell Price Fischer
SIGNATURE:	/Rozell Price Fischer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0169 Company No: 199802049N

CERTIFICATE CONFIRMING INCORPORATION OF COMPANY UNDER THE NEW NAME

This is to confirm that AFC NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED incorporated under the Companies Act on 28/04/1998 did by a special resolution resolve to change its name to SCRIPPS NETWORKS INTERACTIVE (ASIA) PTE. LTD. and that the company is now known by its new name with effect from 27/02/2014.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL ON 11/03/2014.

J. J. Wa

LINDA LEE ASSISTANT REGISTRAR ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY (ACRA) SINGAPORE



TRADEMARK REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 09/10/2015